2012 Master Tournament
Biel International Chess Festival

Master Tournament

Biel Bienne

flicler Faghlall

E— | i
Mtioma s ] e

Bial Binmag

: ¥
- AVEL intes Sthachlecsipy c P
“ )
i i
¥

The podium of the Master Tournament (from the left): Sergei Movsesian(2nd), Igor Kurnosov (winner) and
Romain Edouard (3rd)

The Norms

Biel Chess Festival=—=

pULETLY

Player with IM Norms (from the left): Roger Gloor (SUI), Emanuel Schiendorfer (SUI), Avital Boruchovsky (ISR)
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Final Standings (After Round 11)
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13.
10. 15
11, 24.
12, 18.
3. 7.
14, 11,
15. 5.
16.  28.
17.  14.
18. 10.
19.  17.
20.  21.
21.  26.
22, 32
23, 22.
24, 35,
25. 4.
26.  59.
27. 36.
28. 23.
29.  40.
30. 19.
31, 47.
32, 33.
33. 16.
34, 27.
35.  37.
36.  30.
37. 53.
38. 41.
39. 34.
40. 42
41. 71
42. 52
43.  49.
44,  31.
45.  58.
46. 63.
47.  55.
48. 56.
49. 45,
50. 25.
51. 29.
52. 48.
53. 51
54.  39.
55. 112
03.02.2013

Kurnosov,Igor
Movsesian,Sergei
Edouard,Romain
Wen,Yang
Harikrishna,Pentala
Meier,Georg
Melkumyan,Hrant
Vachier-Lagrave,Maxi
Saric,lvan
Roiz,Michael
Golod,Vitali
Shankland,Samuel
Postny,Evgeny
Turov,Maxim
Grachev,Boris
Kraemer,Martin
Khairullin,lldar
Rodshtein,Maxim
Pelletier,Yannick

Le Roux,Jean-Pierre
Pavlovic,Milos
Czebe,Attila
Adhiban,Baskaran
Vorotnikov,Vladislav
Bauer,Christian
Gloor,Roger

Vishnu Prasanna,Vasa
Sengupta,Deep
Boruchovsky,Avital
Maze,Sebastien
Konguvel,Ponnuswamy
Meins,Gerlef
Avrukh,Boris
Bok,Benjamin
Prasanna Raghuram Ra
Das,Arghyadip
Lampert,Jonas
Nakar,Eylon
Raetsky,Alexander
Genzling,Alain
Hasenohr,Benedict
Petrov,Nikita
Gara,Anita
Cherniaev,Alexander
Kelecevic,Nedeljko
Curien,Nicolas
Bhend,Edwin
Bozinovic,Bogdan
Schiendorfer,Emanuel
Ulibin,Mikhail
Hungaski,Robert
Burnier,David
Kamber,Bruno
Cebalo,Miso
Pomini,Aurelien

GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
IM

GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM

IM

GM
FM
GM

2663
2698
2646
2569
2684
2644
2639
2686
2638
2615
2547
2579
2653
2642
2674
2506
2631
2642
2599
2559
2530
2478
2553
2446
2681
2251
2435
2548
2416
2573
2319
2475
2605
2512
2428
2485
2279
2416
2449
2408
2141
2282
2312
2484
2251
2216
2270
2261
2355
2531
2488
2315
2296
2416
1930
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ARM
FRA
CHN
IND
GER
ARM
FRA
CRO
ISR
ISR
USA
ISR
RUS
RUS
GER
RUS
ISR
Sul
FRA
SRB
HUN
IND
RUS
FRA
Sul
IND
IND
ISR
FRA
IND
GER
ISR
NED
IND
IND
GER
ISR
RUS
FRA
SUI
RUS
HUN
BLR
SUI
SUI
SUI
CRO
Sul
RUS
USA
Sul
Sul
CRO
Sul
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11
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11
11
11
11
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11
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8.0
8.0
8.0
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
7.0
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5

71.5
71.0
68.5
73.0
70.5
70.5
70.0
69.0
69.0
69.0
68.5
67.0
71.5
71.5
69.0
67.0
66.5
66.5
65.5
64.5
63.0
62.5
62.0
67.5
66.5
66.0
64.0
63.5
62.0
61.5
59.5
66.5
65.0
65.0
61.5
60.0
59.5
59.0
58.5
58.5
57.0
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.0
55.0
52.5
52.0
63.0
62.5
61.0
58.5
58.5
58.0
57.0

680.5
680.5
666.0
686.0
670.5
665.0
678.0
677.5
659.0
654.5
667.5
664.5
671.5
666.5
658.0
642.5
659.0
638.0
654.5
628.0
641.0
641.5
628.0
640.5
647.5
641.5
643.5
634.5
613.5
639.0
609.0
622.0
650.0
640.0
611.5
599.5
589.5
571.5
598.5
587.5
597.5
593.0
579.0
560.0
591.0
576.0
566.0
556.5
615.0
610.0
587.5
583.0
566.5
586.5
560.0
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56. 70.
57. 38.
58. 54.
59. 76.
60. 57.
61. 50.
62. 78.
63. 73.
64. 83.
65. 92.
66. 43.
67. 61.
68. 44.
69. 46.
70.  60.
71.  62.
72.  88.
73. 79.
74.  90.
75.  108.
76.  104.
77.  85.
78.  66.
79. 86.
80. 8l
81. 107.
82. 87.
83. 99.
84.  89.
85. 82
86.  100.
87.  69.
88. 96.
89. 84
90. 111.
91. 97
92. 94
93. 64
94. 9l
95. 101.
96. 74
97. 80.
98. 67.
99. 103.
100. 95.
101. 98.
102. 65.
103. 72.
104. 105.
105. 110.
106. 106.
107. 75.
108. 102.
109. 93.
110. 77.
111. 109.
112. 68.
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Schiendorfer,Florian
Donchenko,Alexander
van Overdam,Julian
Lauterbach,Ingrid
Brethes,Francois
Weidemann,Christian
Skouvaklis, Alexis
Schmid,Pablo
Pahud,Cedric
Schenker,Roberto
Pruess,David
Nass,Emile
Lang,Torsten
Weindl,Alfred
Preissmann,Emmanuel
Duport,Nicolas
Vrhovnik,Damir
Weeramantry,Sunil
Andraschko,Felix
Valet,Richard
Oud,Niek

van Overdam,Jan
Karrer,Damian
Collareta,Giovanni
Arounopoulos,Stephan
Marty,Brice
Grosdemange,David
Paul,Mathias
Liepins,Oliver
Forestier,Carole
Baskin,Robert
Perman,Sergey
Arbinger,Roland
Mueller,Daniel
Schaffner,David
Richard,Emma
Cochet,Jean-Daniel
Drechsler,Christoph
Zarri,Florian
Ditzler,Juerg
Astengo,Corrado
Bacrot,Nathalie
Deur Saric,Zrinka
Markovitz,Neil
Buerki,Roland
Kuert,Christoph
Schmidt,Ralf
Kleibaumhueter,Klaus
Speck,Hans
Arndt,Uwe

Cox,Jan
Brendel,Bergit
Horber,Jean-Marc
Javet,Blaise
Eidinger,Helmut
Stucki,Kaspar
Straub,Peter

FM

WIM

FM

FM

FM

WFM

WFM

2147
2417
2277
2125
2254
2299
2122
2133
2103
2087
2375
2235
2374
2329
2239
2218
2090
2118
2087
2027
2036
2101
2166
2092
2113
2027
2091
2058
2088
2107
2055
2150
2067
2102
1980
2066
2072
2214
2087
2042
2133
2114
2165
2038
2072
2063
2174
2140
2034
2007
2030
2131
2039
2073
2125
2023
2162
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FRA
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SUI
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FRA
GER
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SUI
SUI
CRO
SRI
GER
GER
NED
NED
Sul
ITA
GER
FRA
FRA
GER
LAT
FRA
GER
Sul
GER
GER
Sul
FRA
SUI
SUI
SUI
SUI
ITA
FRA
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AUS
SUI
SUI
GER
GER
SUI
GER
BEL
GER
SUI
SUI
Sul
Sul
GER

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
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5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.5
3.5
3.5
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
2.5
2.5

56.0
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
53.0
53.0
52.0
51.0
50.5
61.0
58.0
56.5
56.5
53.5
51.0
50.0
49.0
48.0
43.5
42.5
58.0
56.5
56.0
54.5
52.0
51.0
50.5
50.0
49.0
48.5
48.0
47.5
46.5
46.5
46.0
44.5
54.5
52.5
52.0
51.0
51.0
49.5
47.0
46.5
46.5
50.5
44.0
41.5
55.0
44.5
44.0
44.0
41.0
52.5
47.5
40.5

572.5
578.5
557.5
567.0
554.5
568.0
544.5
547.5
534.5
552.0
591.0
575.5
584.0
578.5
553.5
558.5
542.5
546.5
547.0
497.5
481.5
558.5
573.0
558.5
539.5
525.5
528.5
528.5
520.0
532.0
520.0
516.0
529.0
515.5
506.0
503.0
501.5
554.0
530.0
540.0
538.0
512.5
523.0
493.0
508.5
507.5
515.0
480.0
474.0
283.5
485.5
496.5
470.0
485.0
372.5
483.0
317.0
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Round 11

1 8. Edouard,Romain
2 2. Vachier-Lagrave,
3 3. Harikrishna,Pent
4 6. Kurnosov,Igor

5 9. Meier,Georg

6 24. Golod,Vitali

7 5. Grachev,Boris

8 11. Turov,Maxim

9 13.  Saric,lvan

10 15. Roiz,Michael

11 35. Vorotnikov,Vladi
12 10. Rodshtein,Maxim
13 32. Czebe,Attila

14 17. Pelletier,Yannic
15 21. Le Roux,Jean-Pie
16 49. Gara,Anita

17 39. Cebalo,Miso

18 45. Schiendorfer,Ema
19 25. Ulibin,Mikhail

20 27. Bok,Benjamin

21 29. Hungaski,Robert
22 55. Bhend,Edwin

23 31. Cherniaev,Alexan
24 33. Meins,Gerlef

25 54. van Overdam,Juli
26 41. Nakar,Eylon

27 43. Pruess,David

28 44. Lang,Torsten

29 63. Curien,Nicolas

30 48. Burnier,David

31 83. Pahud,Cedric

32 51. Kamber,Bruno

33 57. Brethes,Francois
34 60. Preissmann,Emman
35 73. Schmid,Pablo

36 87. Grosdemange,Davi
37 82. Forestier,Carole
38 92. Schenker,Roberto
39 107 Marty,Brice

40 88. Vrhovnik,Damir
41 89. Liepins,Oliver

42 96. Arbinger,Roland
43 74. Astengo,Corrado
44 91. Zarri,Florian

45 108 Valet,Richard

46 81. Arounopoulos,Ste
47 100 Baskin,Robert

48 65. Schmidt,Ralf

49 67. Deur Saric,Zrink
50 72. Kleibaumhueter,K
51 101 Ditzler,Juerg

52 106 Cox,Jan

53 75. Brendel,Bergit

54 105 Speck,Hans

55 102 Horber,Jean-Marc
03.02.2013

FM

FM

WFM

WFM

(7%)
(7)
(7)
(7)
(7)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
3)
(2%)
(2%)
()

1.
20.
12.
7.
14.
4.
22.
26.
36.
59.
18.
34,
16.
37.
71.
28.
19.
23.
40.
42.
47.
30.
53.
52.
38.
61.
56.
58.
46.
70.
50.
76.
86.
90.
99.
78.
112
85.
62.
64.
66.
69.
104
79.
80.
111
84.
97.
103
94.
98.
95.
93.
109
113

Movsesian,Sergei GM

Wen,Yang GM
Melkumyan,Hrant GM
Postny,Evgeny GM
Khairullin,lldar GM
Bauer,Christian GM
Adhiban,Baskaran GM
Pavlovic,Milos GM
Vishnu Prasanna, IM

Gloor,Roger
Shankland,Samuel GM
Raetsky,Alexande = GM
Avrukh,Boris GM
Prasanna Raghura IM
Hasenohr,Benedic

Kraemer,Martin IM

Maze,Sebastien GM
Sengupta,Deep GM
Boruchovsky,Avit FM
Genzling,Alain IM

Konguvel,Ponnusw 1M

Das,Arghyadip IM

Lampert,Jonas

Petrov,Nikita
Donchenko,Alexan FM

Nass,Emile

Bozinovic,Bogdan FM
Kelecevic,Nedelj IM
Weindl,Alfred IM

Schiendorfer,Flo
Weidemann,Christ
Lauterbach,Ingri WIM
Collareta,Giovan
Andraschko,Felix
Paul,Mathias
Skouvaklis, Alex
Pomini,Aurelien
van Overdam,Jan
Duport,Nicolas
Drechsler,Christ
Karrer,Damian
Perman,Sergey
Oud,Niek
Weeramantry,Suni  FM
Bacrot,Nathalie
Schaffner,David
Mueller,Daniel
Richard,Emma
Markovitz,Neil
Cochet,Jean-Dani
Kuert,Christoph
Buerki,Roland
Javet,Blaise
Stucki,Kaspar
spielfrei

(7%)
(7)
(7)
(7)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
3)
(2%)
(2%)
(0)
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Round 10

1 8. Edouard,Romain
2 1. Movsesian,Sergei
3 7. Postny,Evgeny

4 12. Melkumyan,Hrant
5 16. Avrukh,Boris

6 4. Bauer,Christian

7 14. Khairullin,lldar

8 18. Shankland,Samuel
9 20. Wen,Yang

10 30. Das,Arghyadip

11 28. Kraemer,Martin
12 22. Adhiban,Baskaran
13 23. Sengupta,Deep
14 59. Gloor,Roger

15 26. Pavlovic,Milos

16 36. Vishnu Prasanna,
17 46. Weindl Alfred

18 19. Maze,Sebastien
19 52. Petrov,Nikita

20 32. Czebe,Attila

21 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw

N
N

34. Raetsky,Alexande
37. Prasanna Raghura

N NN
v b~ w

71. Hasenohr,Benedic
40. Boruchovsky,Avit
42. Genzling,Alain

N NN
[c R NEe)]

29 58. Kelecevic,Nedelj
30 112 Pomini,Aurelien
31 85. vanOverdam,lan
32 74. Astengo,Corrado
33 56. Bozinovic,Bogdan
34 78. Skouvaklis, Alex
35 80. Bacrot,Nathalie
36 84. Mueller,Daniel
37 66. Karrer,Damian
38 70. Schiendorfer,Flo
39 90. Andraschko,Felix
40 64. Drechsler,Christ
41 99. Paul,Mathias

42 69. Perman,Sergey
43 79. Weeramantry,Suni
44 98. Kuert,Christoph

»
(]

86. Collareta,Giovan
103 Markovitz,Neil
88. Vrhovnik,Damir
111 Schaffner,David
62. Duport,Nicolas

P I
O 00N O

50 94. Cochet,Jean-Dani
51 104 Oud,Niek

52 75. Brendel,Bergit
53 109 Stucki,Kaspar

54 93. Javet,Blaise

55 105 Speck,Hans
Round 9

1 2. Vachier-Lagrave,
2 9. Meier,Georg

3 7. Postny,Evgeny

4 3, Harikrishna,Pent
5 13. Saric,lvan

03.02.2013

38. Donchenko,Alexan

50. Weidemann,Christ

GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
GM
IM

IM

GM
GM

GM
IM
IM
GM

GM
IM
GM
IM
FM

FM
IM

FM

FM

WFM

GM
GM
GM
GM
GM

(7)
(6%)
(6%)
(6%)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(6)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5%)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4%)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(4)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3%)
(3)
(3)
3)
(2%)
(2%)
(1%)
(1%)

(6)
(6)
(6)
(5%)
(5%)

24,

w L

11.
13.
21.
15.
17.
39.
35.
25.
29.
27.
10.
45.
31.
43.
33.
44,
48.
49.
41.
57.
107
76.
51.
53.
55.
54.
81.
60.
61.
63.
83.
100
73.
92.
67.
91.
96.
82.
101
87.
108
89.
106
97.
95.
65.
72.
102
113

12.
14.

Kurnosov,lgor GM
Golod,Vitali GM
Vachier-Lagrave, GM
Meier,Georg GM
Harikrishna,Pent GM
Grachev,Boris GM
Turov,Maxim GM
Saric,lvan GM
Le Roux,Jean-Pie GM
Roiz,Michael GM
Pelletier,Yannic GM
Cebalo,Miso GM
Vorotnikov,Vladi GM
Ulibin,Mikhail GM
Hungaski,Robert IM

Bok,Benjamin IM

Rodshtein,Maxim GM
Schiendorfer,Ema FM

Cherniaev,Alexan GM
Pruess,David IM
Meins,Gerlef IM
Lang,Torsten FM
Burnier,David FM
Gara,Anita IM
Nakar,Eylon FM
Brethes,Francois
Marty,Brice
Lauterbach,Ingri WIM
Kamber,Bruno FM
Lampert,Jonas
Bhend,Edwin IM

van Overdam,Juli
Arounopoulos,Ste
Preissmann,Emman FM
Nass,Emile
Curien,Nicolas
Pahud,Cedric
Baskin,Robert
Schmid,Pablo
Schenker,Roberto
Deur Saric,Zrink WFM
Zarri,Florian
Arbinger,Roland
Forestier,Carole
Ditzler,Juerg
Grosdemange,Davi
Valet,Richard
Liepins,Oliver
Cox,Jan
Richard,Emma
Buerki,Roland
Schmidt,Ralf
Kleibaumhueter,K
Horber,Jean-Marc
spielfrei

Edouard,Romain GM
Movsesian,Sergei GM
Melkumyan,Hrant GM
Khairullin,lldar GM
Bauer,Christian GM

A PP U000 OO OO
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6 5. Grachev,Boris GM  (5%) - 16. Avrukh,Boris GM  (5%) %-%

7 6.  Kurnosov,lgor GM  (5%) - 15. Roiz,Michael GM (5%) 1-0

8 11. Turov,Maxim GM  (5%) - 20. Wen,Yang GM  (5%) %-%

9 24. Golod,Vitali GM  (5%) - 10. Rodshtein,Maxim GM (5) 1-0

10 27. Bok,Benjamin IM (5) - 17. Pelletier,Yannic GM (5) %-%

11 33. Meins,Gerlef IM (5) - 18. Shankland,Samuel GM (5) 0-1

12 21. Le Roux,Jean-Pie GM (5) - 32. Czebe,Attila GM (5 1-0

13 29. Hungaski,Robert IM (5) - 22. Adhiban,Baskaran GM (5) %-%

14 23. Sengupta,Deep GM (5) - 28. Kraemer,Martin IM (5) %-%

15 25. Ulibin,Mikhail GM (5) - 36. VishnuPrasanna, IM (5) %-%

16 35. Vorotnikov,Vladi GM (5) - 26. Pavlovic,Milos GM (5) %-%

17 39. Cebalo,Miso GM  (4%) - 48. Burnier,David FM (5 1-0

18 44. Lang,Torsten FM (4%) - 19. Maze,Sebastien GM  (4%) %-%

19 53. Lampert,Jonas (4%) - 30. Das,Arghyadip IM (4%) 0-1

20 31. Cherniaev,Alexan GM  (4%) - 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw IM (4%) %-%

21 49. Gara,Anita IM (4%) - 34. Raetsky,Alexande GM (4%) %-%

22 40. Boruchovsky,Avit FM (4%) - 59. Gloor,Roger (4%) 0-1

23 63. Curien,Nicolas (4) - 37. PrasannaRaghura IM (4 0-1

24 73. Schmid,Pablo (4) - 38. Donchenko,Alexan FM (4 o0-1

25 41. Nakar,Eylon FM (4) - 56. Bozinovic,Bogdan FM (4 1-0

26 42. Genzling,Alain IM (4) - 58. Kelecevic,Nedelj IM (4 %-%

27 43. Pruess,David IM (4) - 66. Karrer,Damian (4 1-0

28 45. Schiendorfer,Ema FM (4) - 70. Schiendorfer,Flo (4 1-0

29 83. Pahud,Cedric (4) - 46. Weindl Alfred IM (4 o0-1

30 107 Marty,Brice (4) - 50. Weidemann,Christ 4 %-%

31 51. Kamber,Bruno FM (4) - 85. vanOverdam,Jan (4 %-%

32 100 Baskin,Robert (4) - 52. Petrov,Nikita (4 0-1

33 54. van Overdam,Juli (4) - 71. Hasenohr,Benedic (4 o0-1

34 55. Bhend,Edwin IM (4) - 112 Pomini,Aurelien 4 %-%

35 57. Brethes,Francois (3%) - 88. Vrhovnik,Damir (3%) 1-0

36 61. Nass,Emile (3%) - 90. Andraschko,Felix (3%) %-%

37 81. Arounopoulos,Ste (3%) - 74. Astengo,Corrado (3%) %-%

38 76. Lauterbach,Ingri WIM (3%) - 91. Zarri,Florian (3%) 1-0

39 92. Schenker,Roberto (3%) - 84. Mueller,Daniel (3%) %-%
40 60. Preissmann,Emman FM (3) - 99. Paul,Mathias (3%) 1-0

41 87. Grosdemange,Davi (3) - 64. Drechsler,Christ (3) %-%

42 67. Deur Saric,Zrink WFM (3) - 82. Forestier,Carole 3) %-%

43 89. Liepins,Oliver (3) - 69. Perman,Sergey 3) %-%
44 94. Cochet,Jean-Dani (3) - 78. Skouvaklis, Alex (3) 0-1

45 95. Buerki,Roland (3) - 80. Bacrot,Nathalie (3) 0-1

46 96. Arbinger,Roland (3) - 86. Collareta,Giovan (3) %-%

47 97. Richard,Emma (2%) - 62. Duport,Nicolas (2%) %-%
48 65. Schmidt,Ralf (2%) - 98. Kuert,Christoph (2%) 0-1

49 68. Straub,Peter (2%4) - 103 Markovitz,Neil (2%) 0-1

50 72. Kleibaumhueter,K (2%5) - 111 Schaffner,David (2%) 0-1

51 101 Ditzler,Juerg (2%) - 75. Brendel,Bergit WFM (2%) 1-0

52 109 Stucki,Kaspar (2%) - 79. Weeramantry,Suni FM (2%) 0-1

53 102 Horber,Jean-Marc (2) - 108 Valet,Richard (2%) 0-1

54 93. Javet,Blaise (1%) - 104 Oud,Niek (2) o0-1

55 106 Cox,Jan (2) - 105 Speck,Hans (1%) 1-0
Round 8

1 8 Edouard,Romain GM (5%) - 3. Harikrishna,Pent GM (5%) 1-0
2 1. Movsesian,Sergei GM (5) - 11. Turov,Maxim GM (5%) 1-0
3 2. Vachier-Lagrave, GM (50 - 35. Vorotnikov,Vladi GM (5 1-0
4 15. Roiz,Michael GM (5) - 5. Grachev,Boris GM (5) %»-%
5 14. Khairullin,lldar GM (5) - 6. Kurnosov,lgor GM (5) %»-%
6 17. Pelletier,Yannic GM (5) - 7. Postny,Evgeny GM (5 0-1
7 18. Shankland,Samuel GM  (5) - 9. Meier,Georg GM (5 0-1
8 12. Melkumyan,Hrant GM (5) - 33. Meins,Gerlef IM (5) 1-0
9 20. Wen,Yang GM (5) - 13. Saric,lvan GM (5) %»-%
10 4 Bauer,Christian GM (4%) - 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw IM (4%) 1-0
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11 10. Rodshtein,Maxim GM (4%) - 27. Bok,Benjamin IM (4%) %-%
12 16. Avrukh,Boris GM (4%) - 49. Gara,Anita IM (4%) 1-0

13 28. Kraemer,Martin IM (4%) - 21. LeRoux,2Jean-Pie GM (4%) %-%
14 48. Burnier,David FM (4%) - 23. Sengupta,Deep GM (4%) %-%
15 24. Golod,Vitali GM (4%) - 59. Gloor,Roger (4%) 1-0

16 19. Maze,Sebastien GM (4) - 40. Boruchovsky,Avit FM (4) Y%-%
17 22. Adhiban,Baskaran GM (4) - 42. Genzling,Alain IM (4) 1-0

18 50. Weidemann,Christ (4) - 25.  Ulibin,Mikhail GM (4) 0-1

19 26. Pavlovic,Milos GM (4) - 43. Pruess,David IM (4) 1-0

20 71. Hasenohr,Benedic (4) - 29. Hungaski,Robert IM (4) 0-1

21 32. Czebe,Attila GM (4) - 45. Schiendorfer,Ema FM (4) 1-0

22 34. Raetsky,Alexande GM (4) - 53.  Lampert,Jonas (4) Y%-%
23 36. Vishnu Prasanna, IM (4) - 54. van Overdam,Juli (4) 1-0

24 30. Das,Arghyadip IM (3%) - 61. Nass,Emile (3%) 1-0

25 57. Brethes,Francois (3%) - 31. Cherniaev,Alexan GM (3%) 0-1

26 37. PrasannaRaghura IM (3%) - 66. Karrer,Damian (3%) %-%
27 38. Donchenko,Alexan FM (3%) - 85. vanOverdam,Jan (3%) %-%
28 74. Astengo,Corrado (3%) - 39. Cebalo,Miso GM (3%) 0-1

29 58. Kelecevic,Nedelj IM (3%) - 41. Nakar,Eylon FM (3%) %-%
30 91. Zarri,Florian (3%) - 44. Lang,Torsten FM (3%) 0-1

31 46. WeindlAlfred IM (3%) - 107 Marty,Brice (3%) %-%
32 52. Petrov,Nikita (3%) - 70. Schiendorfer,Flo (3%) %-%
33 78. Skouvaklis, Alex (3) - 51. Kamber,Bruno FM (3) 0-1

34 82. Forestier,Carole (3) - 55. Bhend,Edwin IM (3) 0-1

35 56. Bozinovic,Bogdan FM (3) - 87. Grosdemange,Davi (3) 1-0

36 112 Pomini,Aurelien (3) - 60. Preissmann,Emman FM (3) 1-0

37 95. Buerki,Roland (3) - 63. Curien,Nicolas (3) 0-1

38 64. Drechsler,Christ (3) - 100 Baskin,Robert (3) 0-1

39 86. Collareta,Giovan (3) - 73. Schmid,Pablo (3) 0-1

40 99. Paul,Mathias (3) - 76. Lauterbach,Ingri WIM (3) %-%
41 62. Duport,Nicolas (2%) - 83. Pahud,Cedric (3) 0-1

42 90. Andraschko,Felix (2%) - 65. Schmidt,Ralf (2%) 1-0

43 79. Weeramantry,Suni FM (2%4) - 92. Schenker,Roberto (2%) 0-1

44 80. Bacrot,Nathalie (2%) - 94. Cochet,Jean-Dani (2%) %-%
45 98. Kuert,Christoph (2%) - 81. Arounopoulos,Ste (2%) 0-1

46 84. Mueller,Daniel (2%4) - 101 Ditzler,Juerg (2%) 1-0

47 88. Vrhovnik,Damir (2%) - 109 Stucki,Kaspar (2%) 1-0

48 111 Schaffner,David (2%4) - 67. Deur Saric,Zrink WFM  (2) 0-1

49 75. Brendel,Bergit WFM  (2) - 68. Straub,Peter (2) Yo-%
50 69. Perman,Sergey (2) - 102 Horber,Jean-Marc (2) 1-0

51 108 Valet,Richard (2) - 72. Kleibaumhueter,K (2) Yo-%
52 104 Oud,Niek (2) - 89. Liepins,Oliver (2) 0-1

53 96. Arbinger,Roland (2) - 106 Cox,Jan (2) 1-0

54 103 Markovitz,Neil (1%) - 93. Javet,Blaise (1%) 1-0

55 105 Speck,Hans (1%) - 97. Richard,Emma (1%) 0-1

Round 7

1 11. Turov,Maxim GM (5) - 8. Edouard,Romain GM (5) Yo-%
2 1 Movsesian,Sergei GM (4%) - 12. Melkumyan,Hrant GM (4%) %-%
3 3 Harikrishna,Pent GM (4%) - 10. Rodshtein,Maxim GM (4%) 1-0

4 5, Grachev,Boris GM (4%) - 14. Khairullin,lldar GM (4%) %-%
5 6. Kurnosov,lgor GM (4%) - 20. Wen,Yang GM (4%) %-%
6 7 Postny,Evgeny GM (4%) - 18. Shankland,Samuel GM (4%) %-%
7 9. Meier,Georg GM (4%) - 4. Bauer,Christian GM (4) Yo-%
8 25. Ulibin,Mikhail GM (4) -2 Vachier-Lagrave, GM (4) 0-1

9 13. Saric,lvan GM (4) - 26. Pavlovic,Milos GM (4) 1-0
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10 15. Roiz,Michael GM (4 - 32. CzebeAttila GM (4) 1-0
11 27. Bok,Benjamin IM (4) - 16. Avrukh,Boris GM (4) Yo-%
12 17. Pelletier,Yannic GM (4) - 36. Vishnu Prasanna, IM (4) 1-0
13 33. Meins,Gerlef IM (4) - 19. Maze,Sebastien GM (4) 1-0
14 35. Vorotnikov,Vladi GM (4) - 22. Adhiban,Baskaran GM (4) 1-0
15 59. Gloor,Roger (4) - 23. Sengupta,Deep GM (4) %»-%
16 21. Le Roux,Jean-Pie GM (3%) - 38. Donchenko,Alexan FM (3%) 1-0
17 41. Nakar,Eylon FM (3%) - 24. Golod,Vitali GM (3%) 0-1
18 44. Llang,Torsten FM (3%) - 28. Kraemer,Martin IM (3%) 0-1
19 29. Hungaski,Robert IM (3%) - 50. Weidemann,Christ (3%) %-%
20 49. Gara,Anita IM (3%) - 30. Das,Arghyadip IM (3%) 1-0
21 31. Cherniaev,Alexan GM (3%) - 48. Burnier,David FM (3%) 0-1
22 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw IM (3%) - 37. PrasannaRaghura IM (3%) 1-0
23 43. Pruess,David IM (3) - 52. Petrov,Nikita (3%) 1-0
24 60. Preissmann,Emman FM (3) - 34. Raetsky,Alexande GM (3) 0-1
25 39. Cebalo,Miso GM (3) - 58. Kelecevic,Nedelj IM (3) Yo-%
26 63. Curien,Nicolas (3) - 40. Boruchovsky,Avit FM (3) 0-1
27 76. Lauterbach,Ingri WIM  (3) - 42. Genzling,Alain IM (3) 0-1
28 45. Schiendorfer,Ema FM (3) - 64. Drechsler,Christ (3) 1-0
29 66. Karrer,Damian (3) - 46. Weindl,Alfred IM 3) ®»-%
30 51. Kamber,Bruno FM (3) - 71. Hasenohr,Benedic (3) 0-1
31 53. Lampert,Jonas (3) - 86. Collareta,Giovan (3) 1-0
32 83. Pahud,Cedric (3) - 54. van Overdam,Juli (3) 0-1
33 107 Marty,Brice (3) - 57. Brethes,Francois 3) ®»-%
34 55. Bhend,Edwin IM (2%5) - 78. Skouvaklis, Alex (2%) %-%
35 61. Nass,Emile (2%) - 101 Ditzler,Juerg (2%) 1-0
36 85. vanOverdam,lan (2%) - 62. Duport,Nicolas (2%) 1-0
37 70. Schiendorfer,Flo (2%) - 79. Weeramantry,Suni FM (2%) 1-0
38 73. Schmid,Pablo (2%) - 112 Pomini,Aurelien (2%) %-%
39 92. Schenker,Roberto (2%4) - 74. Astengo,Corrado (2%) 0-1
40 91. Zarri,Florian (2%) - 77. Eidinger,Helmut (2%) +--
41 100 Baskin,Robert (2%) - 80. Bacrot,Nathalie 2) %»-%
42 89. Liepins,Oliver (2) - 56. Bozinovic,Bogdan FM (2) o0-1
43 65. Schmidt,Ralf (2) - 88. Vrhovnik,Damir 2) %»-%
44 67. Deur Saric,Zrink WFM  (2) - 95. Buerki,Roland (2) o0-1
45 99. Paul,Mathias (2) - 69. Perman,Sergey (2) 1-0
46 81. Arounopoulos,Ste (2) - 90. Andraschko,Felix (2) Yo-%
47 106 Cox,Jan (2) - 82. Forestier,Carole (2) 0-1
48 109 Stucki,Kaspar (2) - 84. Mueller,Daniel (2) Yo-%
49 87. Grosdemange,Davi (2) - 96. Arbinger,Roland (2) 1-0
50 102 Horber,Jean-Marc (2) - 94. Cochet,Jean-Dani (1%) 0-1
51 72. Kleibaumhueter,K (1%) - 104 Oud,Niek (1%) %-%
52 108 Valet,Richard (1%) - 75. Brendel,Bergit WFM  (1%) %-%
53 97. Richard,Emma (1%) - 98. Kuert,Christoph (1%) 0-1
54 111 Schaffner,David (1%) - 103 Markovitz,Neil (1%) 1-0
55 68. Straub,Peter (1) - 105 Speck,Hans (1%) 1-0
56 93. Javet,Blaise (%) - 113 spielfrei (0) +--
Round 6

1 11. Turov,Maxim GM (4%) - 3. Harikrishna,Pent GM (4) Yo-%
2 10. Rodshtein,Maxim GM (4) - 1 Movsesian,Sergei GM (4) Yo-%
3 12. Melkumyan,Hrant GM (4) - 6. Kurnosov,lgor GM (4) Yo-%
4 8. Edouard,Romain GM (4) - 13. Saric,lvan GM (4) 1-0
5 20. Wen,Yang GM (4) - 9. Meier,Georg GM (4) Yo-%
6 23. Sengupta,Deep GM (3%) - 2. Vachier-Lagrave, GM (3%) %-%
7 4. Bauer,Christian GM (3%) - 27. Bok,Benjamin IM (3%) %-%
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8 24. Golod,Vvitali GM (3%) - b5. Grachev,Boris GM (3%) 0-1
9 28. Kraemer,Martin IM (3%) - 7. Postny,Evgeny GM (3%) 0-1
10 14. Khairullin,lldar GM (3%) - 29. Hungaski,Robert IM (3%) 1-0
11 36. Vishnu Prasanna, IM (3%) - 15. Roiz,Michael GM (3%) %-%
12 18. Shankland,Samuel GM (3%) - 31. Cherniaev,Alexan GM (3%) 1-0
13 22. Adhiban,Baskaran GM (3%) - 33. Meins,Gerlef IM (3%) %-%
14 16. Avrukh,Boris GM (3) - 45. Schiendorfer,Ema FM (3) 1-0
15 40. Boruchovsky,Avit FM (3) - 17. Pelletier,Yannic GM (3) 0-1
16 19. Maze,Sebastien GM (3) - 43. Pruess,David IM (3) 1-0
17 58. Kelecevic,Nedelj IM (3) - 25.  Ulibin,Mikhail GM (3) 0-1
18 26. Pavlovic,Milos GM (3) - 51. Kamber,Bruno FM (3) 1-0
19 30. Das,Arghyadip IM (3) - 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw IM (3) %-%
20 32. Czebe,Attila GM (3) - 53. Lampert,Jonas (3) 1-0
21 34. RaetskyAlexande GM (3) - 59. Gloor,Roger (3) 0-1
22 46. Weindl,Alfred IM (3) - 35. Vorotnikov,Vladi GM (3) 0-1
23 64. Drechsler,Christ (3) - 21. LeRouxJean-Pie GM (2%) 0-1
24 37. PrasannaRaghura IM (2%) - 55. Bhend,Edwin IM (2%) 1-0
25 38. Donchenko,Alexan FM (2%) - 61. Nass,Emile (2%) 1-0
26 62. Duport,Nicolas (2%) - 41. Nakar,Eylon FM (2%) 0-1
27 42. GenzlingAlain IM (2%) - 66. Karrer,Damian (2%) %-%
28 44. Llang,Torsten FM (2%4) - 70. Schiendorfer,Flo (2%) 1-0
29 48. Burnier,David FM (2%) - 73. Schmid,Pablo (2%) 1-0
30 77. Eidinger,Helmut (2%) - 49. Gara,Anita IM (2%) 0-1
31 50. Weidemann,Christ (2%4) - 92. Schenker,Roberto (2%) 1-0
32 52. Petrov,Nikita (2%) - 85. vanOverdam,Jan (2%) 1-0
33 54. van Overdam,Juli (2%) - 107 Marty,Brice (2%) %-%
34 101 Ditzler,Juerg (2%) - 39. Cebalo,Miso GM (2) o0-1
35 57. Brethes,Francois (2) - 81. Arounopoulos,Ste (2) 1-0
36 82. Forestier,Carole (2) - 60. Preissmann,Emman FM (2) o0-1
37 80. Bacrot,Nathalie (2) - 63. Curien,Nicolas (2) o0-1
38 86. Collareta,Giovan (2) - 67. Deur Saric,Zrink WFM  (2) 1-0
39 69. Perman,Sergey (2) - 83. Pahud,Cedric (2) o0-1
40 71. Hasenohr,Benedic (2) - 89. Liepins,Oliver (2) 1-0
41 74. Astengo,Corrado (2) - 91. Zarri,Florian 2) %»-%
42 88. Vrhovnik,Damir (2) - 76. Lauterbach,Ingri WIM (2) 0-1
43 112 Pomini,Aurelien (2) - 78. Skouvaklis, Alex (2) Yo-%
44 79. Weeramantry,Suni FM (1%) - 106 Cox,Jan (2) 1-0
45 96. Arbinger,Roland (1%) - 65. Schmidt,Ralf (1%) %-%
46 75. Brendel,Bergit WFM (1%) - 100 Baskin,Robert (1%) 0-1
47 84. Mueller,Daniel (1%) - 102 Horber,Jean-Marc (1%) %-%
48 95. Buerki,Roland (1%) - 87. Grosdemange,Davi (1%) %-%
49 90. Andraschko,Felix (1%) - 109 Stucki,Kaspar (1%) %-%
50 56. Bozinovic,Bogdan FM (1) - 108 Valet,Richard (1%) 1-0
51 68. Straub,Peter (1) - 99. Paul,Mathias (1) 0-1
52 105 Speck,Hans (1) - 72. Kleibaumhueter,K (1) Yo-%
53 103 Markovitz,Neil (1) - 97. Richard,Emma (1) Yo-%
54 98. Kuert,Christoph (1) - 111 Schaffner,David (1) Yo-%
55 94. Cochet,Jean-Dani (%) - 93. Javet,Blaise (%) 1-0
56 104 Oud,Niek (%) - 113 spielfrei (0) +--
Round 5

1 13. Sariclvan 4) - 11.  Turov,Maxim (3%) 0-1

(
2 Harikrishna,Pent (3%) - 20. Wen,Yang (3%) %-%
3 Vachier-Lagrave, (3) - 12. Melkumyan,Hrant (3%) %-%
4 1. Movsesian,Sergei (3) - 16. Avrukh,Boris (3) 1-0
5 23. Sengupta,Deep (3) - 4 Bauer,Christian (3) Y-
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6 5. Grachev,Boris

7 6 Kurnosov,Igor

8 7. Postny,Evgeny

9 25.  Ulibin,Mikhail

10 o. Meier,Georg

11 10. Rodshtein,Maxim
12 33. Meins,Gerlef

13 15. Roiz,Michael

14 35. Vorotnikov,Vladi
15 21. LeRoux,Jean-Pie
16 41. Nakar,Eylon

17 27. Bok,Benjamin

18 29. Hungaski,Robert
19 45. Schiendorfer,Ema
20 31. Cherniaev,Alexan
21 51. Kamber,Bruno

22 53. Lampert,Jonas

23 66. Karrer,Damian

24 39. Cebalo,Miso

25 67. Deur Saric,Zrink
26 70. Schiendorfer,Flo
27 43. Pruess,David

28 78. Skouvaklis, Alex
29 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw
30 49. Gara,Anita

31 85. vanOverdam,Jan
32 55. Bhend,Edwin

33 110 Arndt,Uwe

34 81. Arounopoulos,Ste
35 59. Gloor,Roger

36 87. Grosdemange,Davi
37 60. Preissmann,Emman
38 61. Nass,Emile

39 102 Horber,Jean-Marc
40 65. Schmidt,Ralf

41 106 Cox,Jan

42 73. Schmid,Pablo

43 107 Marty,Brice

44 76. Lauterbach,Ingri
45 82. Forestier,Carole
46 91. Zarri,Florian

47 63. Curien,Nicolas

48 83. Pahud,Cedric

49 97. Richard,Emma

50 89. Liepins,Oliver

51 100 Baskin,Robert

52 109 Stucki,Kaspar

53 72. Kleibaumhueter,K
54 104 Oud,Niek

55 108 Valet,Richard

56 93. Javet,Blaise
Round 4

1 16. Avrukh,Boris

2 20. Wen,Yang

3 2. Vachier-Lagrave,

4 17. Pelletier,Yannic
03.02.2013

NNNN
N X X X

NRRIYRN
N X X X
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N
X

GM
GM
GM
GM

(3)
(3)
(2%)
(2%)

18.
19.
24.

26.
32.
14.
28.
17.
36.
22.
48.
52.
30.
54.
34.
37.
38.
64.
40.
42.
71.
46.
74.
101
50.
77.
57.
58.
86.
44,
80.
79.
62.
92.
69.
95.
75.
112
96.
56.
99.
105
88.
103
90.
68.
98.
84.
94.
111

Shankland,Samuel
Maze,Sebastien
Golod,Vitali
Edouard,Romain
Pavlovic,Milos
Czebe,Attila
Khairullin,lldar
Kraemer,Martin
Pelletier,Yannic
Vishnu Prasanna,
Adhiban,Baskaran
Burnier,David
Petrov,Nikita
Das,Arghyadip
van Overdam,Juli
Raetsky,Alexande
Prasanna Raghura
Donchenko,Alexan
Drechsler,Christ
Boruchovsky,Avit
Genzling,Alain
Hasenohr,Benedic
Weindl,Alfred
Astengo,Corrado
Ditzler,Juerg
Weidemann,Christ
Eidinger,Helmut
Brethes,Francois
Kelecevic,Nedelj
Collareta,Giovan
Lang,Torsten
Bacrot,Nathalie
Weeramantry,Suni
Duport,Nicolas
Schenker,Roberto
Perman,Sergey
Buerki,Roland
Brendel,Bergit
Pomini,Aurelien
Arbinger,Roland
Bozinovic,Bogdan
Paul,Mathias
Speck,Hans
Vrhovnik,Damir
Markovitz,Neil
Andraschko,Felix
Straub,Peter
Kuert,Christoph
Mueller,Daniel
Cochet,Jean-Dani
Schaffner,David

(3)
(3)
3)
(3)
(3)
3)
(3)
(3)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
(2%)
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1%)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
()
()
()
()
()

13.

15.

Saric,lvan
Movsesian,Sergei
Roiz,Michael
Harikrishna,Pent

Va- Ve
1-0
Va- Ve
0-1
1-0
1-0
Va- Ve
Va- Ve
Va- Ve
0-1
0-1
1-0
1-0
Va- Ve
1-0
Va- Ve
12‘%
12‘%
0-1
0-1
12‘%
1-0
0-1
1-0
12‘%
12‘%
12‘%
1-0

GM
GM
GM
GM

0-1
Ya-"a
Ya-"a
0-1
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5 18. Shankland,Samuel GM  (2%) - 6.  Kurnosov,lgor GM  (2%) %-%

6 19. Maze,Sebastien GM  (2%) - 7. Postny,Evgeny GM  (2%) %-%

7 24. Golod,Vitali GM  (2) - 9. Meier,Georg GM  (2%) %-%

8 28. Kraemer,Martin IM (2%4) - 10. Rodshtein,Maxim GM  (2%) %-%

9 11. Turov,Maxim GM  (2%) - 21. LeRoux,Jean-Pie GM  (2%) 1-0

10 12. Melkumyan,Hrant GM  (2%) - 27. Bok,Benjamin IM (2%) 1-0

11 4.  Bauer,Christian GM  (2) - 37. PrasannaRaghura IM (2) 1-0

12 40. Boruchovsky,Avit FM (2) - 5. Grachev,Boris GM (2) 0-1

13 8. Edouard,Romain GM (2) - 39. Cebalo,Miso GM (2) 1-0

14 14. Khairullin,lldar GM  (2) - 43. Pruess,David IM (2) 1-0

15 22. Adhiban,Baskaran GM  (2) - 45. Schiendorfer,Ema FM 2) %-%

16 42. Genzling,Alain IM (2) - 23. Sengupta,Deep GM (2) 0-1

17 46. Weindl,Alfred IM  (2) - 25. Ulibin,Mikhail GM (2) 0-1

18 26. Pavlovic,Milos GM (2) - 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw IM (2) 1-0

19 48. Burnier,David FM (2) - 29. Hungaski,Robert IM 2) %-%

20 32. Czebe,Attila GM (2) - 59. Gloor,Roger (2) 1-0

21 50. Weidemann,Christ (2) - 33. Meins,Gerlef IM (2) 0-1

22 30. Das,Arghyadip IM (1%) - 81. Arounopoulos,Ste (2) 1-o0

23 69. Perman,Sergey (1%) - 31. Cherniaev,Alexan GM (1%) 0-1

24 34. Raetsky,Alexande GM  (1%) - 61. Nass,Emile (1%) 1-0

25 62. Duport,Nicolas (1%) - 35. Vorotnikov,Vladi GM (1%) 0-1

26 36. VishnuPrasanna, IM (1%) - 65. Schmidt,Ralf (1%) 1-0

27 38. Donchenko,Alexan FM (1%) - 70. Schiendorfer,Flo (1%) %-%

28 75. Brendel,Bergit WFM (1%) - 41. Nakar,Eylon FM (1%) 0-1

29 86. Collareta,Giovan (1%) - 49. Gara,Anita IM (1%) %-%

30 92. Schenker,Roberto (1%) - 51. Kamber,Bruno FM (1%) 0-1

31 52. Petrov,Nikita (1%) - 73. Schmid,Pablo (1%) 1-0

32 96. Arbinger,Roland (1%) - 53. Lampert,Jonas (1%) 0-1

33 54. van Overdam,Juli (1%) - 76. Lauterbach,Ingri WIM (1%) 1-0

34 101 Ditzler,Juerg (1%) - 55. Bhend,Edwin IM (1%) %-%

35 58. Kelecevic,Nedelj IM (1%) - 110 Arndt,Uwe (1%) %-%

36 44. LangTorsten FM (1) - 85. vanOverdam,Jan (1%) %-%

37 57. Brethes,Francois (1) - 82. Forestier,Carole (1) 1-o0

38 79. Weeramantry,Suni FM (1) - 60. Preissmann,Emman FM 1) %-%

39 64. Drechsler,Christ (1) - 89. Liepins,Oliver (1) 1-0

40 88. Vrhovnik,Damir (1) - 66. Karrer,Damian (1) o0-1

41 90. Andraschko,Felix (1) - 67. DeurSaric,Zrink WFM (1) 0-1

42 71. Hasenohr,Benedic (1) - 91. Zarri,Florian (1) 1-o0

43 74. Astengo,Corrado (1) - 109 Stucki,Kaspar (1) 1-0

44 77. Eidinger,Helmut (1) - 97. Richard,Emma (1) 1-0

45 99. Paul,Mathias (1) - 78. Skouvaklis, Alex (1) o0-1

46 112 Pomini,Aurelien (1) - 63. Curien,Nicolas (%) %-%

47 56. Bozinovic,Bogdan FM () - 100 Baskin,Robert (%) %-%

48 68. Straub,Peter (%) - 102 Horber,Jean-Marc (%) 0-1

49 95. Buerki,Roland (%) - 72. Kleibaumhueter,K (%) 1-0

50 80. Bacrot,Nathalie () - 104 Oud,Niek (%) 1-0

51 103 Markovitz,Neil () - 83. Pahud,Cedric (%) %-%

52 84. Mueller,Daniel (%) - 106 Cox,Jan (%) 0-1

53 111 Schaffner,David () - 87. Grosdemange,Davi (%) 0-1

54 94. Cochet,Jean-Dani (%) - 107 Marty,Brice (%) 0-1

55 105 Speck,Hans (0) - 93. Javet,Blaise 0) 1-0

56 98. Kuert,Christoph (0) - 108 Valet,Richard 0) %-%
Round 3

1 17. Pelletier,Yannic GM (2) -2 Vachier-Lagrave, GM (2) Y-%
2 3. Harikrishna,Pent GM (2) - 19. Maze,Sebastien GM (2) Yo-%
3 5. Grachev,Boris GM (2) - 20. Wen,Yang GM (2) o0-1
4  21. LeRoux,Jean-Pie GM (2) - 12. Melkumyan,Hrant GM (2) Yo-%
5 13. Saric,lvan GM (2) - 22. Adhiban,Baskaran GM (2) 1-0
6 15. Roiz,Michael GM  (2) - 24. Golod,Vitali GM (2) %-%
7 25.  Ulibin,Mikhail GM (2) - 16. Avrukh,Boris GM (2) 0-1
8 27. Bok,Benjamin IM (2) - 8. Edouard,Romain GM (1%) %-%
9 1. Movsesian,Sergei GM (1%) - 30. Das,Arghyadip IM (1%) 1-0
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10 6. Kurnosov,Igor

11 7. Postny,Evgeny

12 9. Meier,Georg

13 10. Rodshtein,Maxim
14 41. Nakar,Eylon

15 37. Prasanna Raghura
16 53. Lampert,Jonas

17 23. Sengupta,Deep
18 45. Schiendorfer,Ema
19 55. Bhend,Edwin

20 29. Hungaski,Robert
21 60. Preissmann,Emman
22 31. Cherniaev,Alexan
23 66. Karrer,Damian

24 33. Meins,Gerlef

25 76. Lauterbach,Ingri
26 39. Cebalo,Miso

27 78. Skouvaklis, Alex
28 43. Pruess,David

29 81. Arounopoulos,Ste
30 82. Forestier,Carole
31 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw
32 90. Andraschko,Felix
33 49. Gara,Anita

34 109 Stucki,Kaspar

35 51. Kamber,Bruno

36 59. Gloor,Roger

37 61. Nass,Emile

38 85. vanOverdam,Jan
39 87. Grosdemange,Davi
40 63. Curien,Nicolas

41 65. Schmidt,Ralf

42 100 Baskin,Robert

43 70. Schiendorfer,Flo
44 73. Schmid,Pablo

45 97. Richard,Emma

46 106 Cox,Jan

47 110 Arndt,Uwe

48 83. Pahud,Cedric

49 102 Horber,Jean-Marc
50 93. Javet,Blaise

51 67. Deur Saric,Zrink
52 104 Oud,Niek

53 72. Kleibaumhueter,K
54 107 Marty,Brice

55 89. Liepins,Oliver

56 91. Zarri,Florian
Round 2

1 28. Kraemer,Martin

2 2. Vachier-Lagrave,

3 32. Czebe,Attila

4  34. Raetsky,Alexande
5 35. Vorotnikov,Vladi

6 36. Vishnu Prasanna,
7 11. Turov,Maxim

8 40. Boruchovsky,Avit
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68.
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Vorotnikov,Vladi
Vishnu Prasanna,
Donchenko,Alexan
Petrov,Nikita
Turov,Maxim
Khairullin,lldar
Shankland,Samuel
Boruchovsky,Avit
Pavlovic,Milos
Kraemer,Martin
van Overdam,Juli
Bauer,Christian
Duport,Nicolas
Czebe,Attila
Hasenohr,Benedic
Raetsky,Alexande
Eidinger,Helmut
Genzling,Alain
Weeramantry,Suni
Lang,Torsten
Weindl,Alfred
Vrhovnik,Damir
Burnier,David
Schenker,Roberto
Weidemann,Christ
Arbinger,Roland
Pomini,Aurelien
Paul,Mathias
Bozinovic,Bogdan
Kelecevic,Nedelj
Collareta,Giovan
Buerki,Roland
Perman,Sergey
Cochet,Jean-Dani
Schaffner,David
Astengo,Corrado
Brendel,Bergit
Bacrot,Nathalie
Ditzler,Juerg
Brethes,Francois
Drechsler,Christ
Kuert,Christoph
Straub,Peter
Markovitz,Neil
Mueller,Daniel
Speck,Hans
Valet,Richard

Movsesian,Sergei GM
Meins,Gerlef IM

Harikrishna,Pent GM
Grachev,Boris GM
Postny,Evgeny GM
Meier,Georg GM

Prasanna Raghura M

Rodshtein,Maxim
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9 12. Melkumyan,Hrant GM (1) - 39. Cebalo,Miso GM (1) 1-0
10 42. Genzling,Alain IM (1) - 13. Saric,Ivan GM (1) 0-1
11 44. Lang,Torsten FM (1) - 15. Roiz,Michael GM (1) 0-1
12 16. Avrukh,Boris GM (1) - 43. Pruess,David IM (1) 1-0
13 46. Weindl,Alfred IM (1) - 17. Pelletier,Yannic GM (1) 0-1
14 18. Shankland,Samuel GM (1) - 45. Schiendorfer,Ema FM (1) %-%
15 48. Burnier,David FM (1) - 19. Maze,Sebastien GM (1) 0-1
16 20. Wen,Yang GM (1) - 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw IM (1) 1-0
17 50. Weidemann,Christ (1) - 21. LeRouxJean-Pie GM (1) 0-1
18 22. Adhiban,Baskaran GM (1) - 49. Gara,Anita IM (1) 1-0
19 52. Petrov,Nikita (1) - 23. Sengupta,Deep GM (1) %-%
20 24. Golod,Vitali GM (1) - 51. Kamber,Bruno FM (1) 1-0
21 88. Vrhovnik,Damir (1) - 25. Ulibin,Mikhail GM (1) 0-1
22 26. Pavlovic,Milos GM (1) - 53. LampertJonas (1) %-%
23 112 Pomini,Aurelien (1) - 27. Bok,Benjamin IM (1) o0-1
24 6.  Kurnosov,lgor GM (%) - 59. Gloor,Roger (1) 1-0
25 8. Edouard,Romain GM (%) - 61. Nass,Emile (%) 1-0
26 14. Khairullin,lldar GM (%) - 63. Curien,Nicolas (%) 1-0
27 79. Weeramantry,Suni FM (%) - 29. Hungaski,Robert IM (%) %-%
28 30. Das,Arghyadip IM () - 70. Schiendorfer,Flo (%) 1-0
29 38. Donchenko,Alexan FM (%) - 87. Grosdemange,Davi (%) 1-0
30 111 Schaffner,David (%) - 41. Nakar,Eylon FM (%) 0-1
31 54. van Overdam,Juli (%) - 95. Buerki,Roland (%) 1-0
32 86. Collareta,Giovan (%) - 55. Bhend,Edwin IM () 0-1
33 4.  Bauer,Christian GM (0) - 110 Arndt,Uwe (%) 1-0
34 84. Mueller,Daniel (0) - 31. Cherniaev,Alexan GM (0) 0-1
35 56. Bozinovic,Bogdan FM (0) - 83. Pahud,Cedric (0) %-%
36 92. Schenker,Roberto (0) - 57. Brethes,Francois (0) 1-0
37 58. Kelecevic,Nedelj IM (0) - 85. vanOverdam,Jan (0) %-%
38 60. Preissmann,Emman FM (0) - 89. Liepins,Oliver (0) 1-0
39 62. Duport,Nicolas (0) - 91. ZarriFlorian (0) 1-0
40 64. Drechsler,Christ (0) - 90. Andraschko,Felix (0) 0-1
41 94. Cochet,Jean-Dani (0) - 65. Schmidt,Ralf (0) %-%
42 66. Karrer,Damian (0) - 93. Javet,Blaise (0) 1-0
43 96. Arbinger,Roland (0) - 67. Deur Saric,Zrink WFM (0) 1-0
44 69. Perman,Sergey (0) - 97. Richard,Emma (0) %-%
45 71. Hasenohr,Benedic (0) - 98. Kuert,Christoph (0) 1-0
46 99. Paul,Mathias (0) - 72. Kleibaumhueter, K (0) 1-0
47 74. Astengo,Corrado (0) - 100 Baskin,Robert (0) %-%
48 101 Ditzler,Juerg (0) - 73. Schmid,Pablo (0) %-%
49 75. Brendel,Bergit WFM (0) - 102 Horber,Jean-Marc (0) %-%
50 103 Markovitz,Neil (0) - 76. Lauterbach,Ingri WIM (0) 0-1
51 77. Eidinger,Helmut (0) - 104 Oud,Niek (0) 1-0
52 105 Speck,Hans (0) - 78. Skouvaklis, Alex (0) 0-1
53 80. Bacrot,Nathalie (0) - 106 CoxJan (0) %-%
54 108 Valet,Richard (0) - 81. Arounopoulos,Ste (0) 0-1
55 82. Forestier,Carole (0) - 107 Marty,Brice (0) 1-0
56 109 Stucki,Kaspar (0) - 113 spielfrei (0) +--
Round 1

1 1. Movsesian,Sergei GM () - 56. Bozinovic,Bogdan FM () 1-0
2 57. Brethes,Francois 0 - 2. Vachier-Lagrave, GM () 0-1
3 3. Harikrishna,Pent GM () - 58. Kelecevic,Nedelj IM () 1-0
4 59. Gloor,Roger ) - 4. Bauer,Christian GM () 1-0
5 5. Grachev,Boris GM () - 60. Preissmann,Emman FM () 1-0
6 61. Nass,Emile () - 6. Kurnosov,lgor GM () %-%
7 7. Postny,Evgeny GM () - 62. Duport,Nicolas () 1-0
8 63. Curien,Nicolas ) - 8. Edouard,Romain GM () %-%
9 9. Meier,Georg GM () - 64. Drechsler,Christ () 1-0
10 65. Schmidt,Ralf () - 10. Turov,Maxim GM () 0-1
11 11. Rodshtein,Maxim  GM () - 66. Karrer,Damian () 1-0
12 67. Deur Saric,Zrink WFM () - 12. Melkumyan,Hrant GM () 0-1
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13 13. Saric,Ivan

14 69. Schiendorfer,Flo
15 15. Roiz,Michael

16 71. Kleibaumhueter, K
17 17. Pelletier,Yannic
18 73. Schmid,Pablo

19 19. Maze,Sebastien
20 75. Lauterbach,Ingri
21 21. Le RouxJean-Pie
22 77. Skouvaklis, Alex
23 23. Sengupta,Deep
24 79. Arounopoulos,Ste
25 25. Ulibin,Mikhail

26 81. Pahud,Cedric

27 27. Bok,Benjamin

28 83. van Overdam,Jan
29 29. Hungaski,Robert
30 85. Grosdemange,Davi
31 31. Cherniaev,Alexan
32 87. Liepins,Oliver

33 33. Meins,Gerlef

34 89. Zarri,Florian

35 35. Vorotnikov,Vladi
36 91. Javet,Blaise

37 37. Prasanna Raghura
38 93. Buerki,Roland

39 39. Cebalo,Miso

40 95. Richard,Emma

41 41. Nakar,Eylon

42 97. Kuert,Christoph
43 43. Pruess,David

44 99. Baskin,Robert

45 45, Schiendorfer,Ema
46 101 Horber,Jean-Marc
47 47. Konguvel,Ponnusw
48 103 Oud,Niek

49 49. Gara,Anita

50 105 Cox,Jan

51 51. Kamber,Bruno

52 107 Marty,Brice

53 53. Lampert,Jonas

54 109 Arndt,Uwe

55 55. Bhend,Edwin

56 111 Pomini,Aurelien
03.02.2013

GM

GM

GM

GM

WIM

GM

GM

GM

()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()
()

68.
14.
70.
16.
72.
18.
74.
20.
76.
22.
78.
24.
80.
26.
82.
28.
84.
30.
86.
32.
88.
34,
90.
36.
92.
38.
94.
40.
96.
42.
98.
44,
100
46.
102
48.
104
50.
106
52.
108
54.
110
112

Perman,Sergey
Khairullin,lldar
Hasenohr,Benedic
Avrukh,Boris
Astengo,Corrado
Shankland,Samuel
Brendel,Bergit
Wen,Yang
Eidinger,Helmut
Adhiban,Baskaran
Bacrot,Nathalie
Golod,Vitali
Forestier,Carole
Pavlovic,Milos
Mueller,Daniel
Kraemer,Martin
Collareta,Giovan
Das,Arghyadip
Vrhovnik,Damir
Czebe,Attila
Schenker,Roberto
Raetsky,Alexande
Andraschko,Felix
Vishnu Prasanna,
Cochet,Jean-Dani
Donchenko,Alexan
Arbinger,Roland
Boruchovsky,Avit
Weeramantry,Suni
Genzling,Alain
Paul,Mathias
Lang,Torsten
Ditzler,Juerg
Weindl,Alfred
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Burnier,David
Speck,Hans
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